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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
In re:      ) 
      ) Chapter 11 
METALDYNE CORPORATION, et al. ) 
      ) Case No. 09-13412 (MG) 
   Debtors.  ) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Kurt F. Gwynne, do hereby certify that, on this 12th day of June, 2009, I caused a true 

and correct copy of the NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JEFFREY L. JOHNSON AS 

MANAGING DIRECTOR OF ALIXPARTNERS LLP, FINANCIAL ADVISORS TO THE 

DEBTORS, PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P. 30, AS INCORPORATED BY FED.R.BANKR.P. 

7030 AND 9014 and NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF TERRY IWASAKI AS VICE PRESIDENT, 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND TREASURER  OF METALDYNE CORPORATION 

PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P. 30, AS INCORPORATED BY FED.R.BANKR.P. 7030 AND 9014 

to be served upon the parties set forth below in the manners indiciated.: 

 
VIA E-MAIL IN PDF 
Richard H. Engman, Esquire 
Ross S. Barr, Esquire 
Jones Day 
222 East 41st Street 
New York, New York 10017 
E-mail: rengman@jonesday.com 
             rsbarr@jonesday.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL IN PDF 
Heather Lennox, Esquire 
Ryan T. Routh, Esquire 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
E-mail:  hlennox@jonesday.com 
             rrouth@jonesday.com 
 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esquire 
Office of the United States Trustee 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, New York 10004 

VIA E-MAIL IN PDF 
Gary Kaplan, Esquire 
Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver  
   & Jacobson LLP 
One New York Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
E-mail:  gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com 
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VIA E-MAIL IN PDF 
Eric Leichtman, Esquire 
Scott Greissman, Esquire 
White & Case LLP 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-2787 
E-mail:  eleichtman@whitecase.com 
              sgreissman@whitecase.com 
 
 
 

 
 

Dated:  June 12, 2009    REED SMITH LLP 
 

  By:    /s/ Kurt F. Gwynne    
      Kurt F. Gwynne, Esquire 
      1201 Market Street, Suite 1500 
      Wilmington, DE  19801 
      Phone:  (302) 778-7500 
      Facsimile:  (302) 778-7575 
      E-mail:  kgwynne@reedsmith.com 

   
 Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee of 
 Unsecured Creditors 

 


